
The Automated ScoreBook

Overall Statistics for Heartland CC (as of Apr 15, 2012)

(hg Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 29-1   Home: 13-0   Away: 10-1   Neutral: 6-0   Conference: 16-0

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Dylan Johnson  . 5 1 6 30-30 95 41 49 12 3 6 43 85  . 8 9 5 24 2 13 0  . 6 1 0 2 0 13-15 2 0 0 1.000

Michael Failoni  . 4 7 1 10-10 34 12 16 3 1 3 16 30  . 8 8 2 7 0 4 0  . 5 6 1 0 0 5-5 76 3 0 1.000

Aaron Vogt  . 4 2 2 22-22 83 31 35 7 4 1 28 53  . 6 3 9 10 4 15 0  . 5 0 0 1 0 16-17 40 0 0 1.000

Mike Wieland  . 3 9 5 25-25 86 21 34 8 4 0 23 50  . 5 8 1 13 2 9 0  . 4 8 0 1 0 7-10 135 18 1  . 9 9 4

Chad Klein  . 3 8 0 29-29 92 22 35 9 2 0 31 48  . 5 2 2 12 5 23 0  . 4 6 8 2 2 19-20 17 44 5  . 9 2 4

Andre Sopena  . 3 7 5 21-16 56 18 21 2 1 0 11 25  . 4 4 6 8 1 7 0  . 4 5 5 1 0 12-15 14 25 4  . 9 0 7

Cody Bobbit  . 3 6 6 28-28 101 44 37 13 1 1 21 55  . 5 4 5 20 6 16 0  . 4 9 2 1 0 18-19 35 54 7  . 9 2 7

Tervor Forde  . 3 1 4 12-12 35 9 11 3 0 0 3 14  . 4 0 0 6 0 10 0  . 4 0 5 1 0 2-2 82 10 1  . 9 8 9

Andrew McCafferty  . 3 1 3 29-27 99 19 31 8 3 2 26 51  . 5 1 5 7 2 9 0  . 3 7 0 0 1 10-10 150 14 2  . 9 8 8

Phil Toldo  . 2 5 4 22-18 59 14 15 1 1 0 13 18  . 3 0 5 4 0 15 0  . 2 8 8 3 0 7-8 19 5 0 1.000

Alex Ludwig  . 2 2 7 28-25 75 12 17 0 0 0 12 17  . 2 2 7 15 1 22 0  . 3 6 3 0 3 8-9 37 2 0 1.000

Evin Natick  . 2 1 7 15-14 46 8 10 3 0 0 3 13  . 2 8 3 7 3 17 0  . 3 5 7 0 1 5-7 18 0 0 1.000

Michael Collins  . 1 5 0 20-14 40 9 6 2 0 1 2 11  . 2 7 5 4 4 16 0  . 2 9 2 0 4 3-3 22 38 2  . 9 6 8

Chad Gendron  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

Totals  . 3 5 1 30 902 260 317 71 20 14 232 470  . 5 2 1 137 30 177 0  . 4 4 8 12 11 125-140 669 261 24  . 9 7 5

Opponents  . 2 2 6 30 822 68 186 25 5 6 56 239  . 2 9 1 89 18 221 0  . 3 1 4 3 13 31-36 632 229 42  . 9 5 3

LOB - Team (201), Opp (208). DPs turned - Team (13), Opp (10). CI - Team (0), Opp (1). IBB - Team (2), D. Johnson 2. Picked

off - Wieland 2, McCafferty 1, Klein 1, Natick 1, Failoni 1, Vogt 1, Sopena 1, D. Johnson 1.

(hg Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Clint Stroud  0 . 0 0 1-0 10 0 0 0/1 7 9.2 6 3 0 3 6 0 0 0  . 1 7 6 0 3 0 0 2

Mitch Tielke  0 . 0 0 2-0 3 0 0 0/1 0 5.0 2 0 0 1 3 0 0 0  . 1 1 8 1 1 0 0 0

Trey Rogers  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 1 0 0 1 2 1 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Josh Eplin  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 3 3 3 1 0 0 0 0

Aaron Hauge  0 . 7 6 5-0 6 6 2 1/1 0 35.1 17 4 3 18 49 3 0 0  . 1 4 3 4 1 2 0 2

Drew Sabol  1 . 1 2 1-0 4 3 0 0/2 0 16.0 14 2 2 9 12 0 0 1  . 2 4 1 1 0 1 0 0

Matt Lambert  1 . 3 0 4-0 5 5 3 1/1 0 27.2 17 5 4 13 21 5 0 1  . 1 8 1 0 2 1 0 3

Ryan Byrne  2 . 1 8 2-0 6 2 0 0/2 1 20.2 21 8 5 3 22 4 0 1  . 2 5 3 3 1 0 0 1

Ryder Borre  2 . 7 0 1-1 6 0 0 0/0 0 10.0 8 3 3 7 14 1 0 0  . 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 1

David Stagg  2 . 7 6 1-0 3 3 1 1/0 0 16.1 19 5 5 4 18 3 1 0  . 2 8 8 0 1 0 0 1

Matt Lynch  2 . 7 7 5-0 5 5 0 0/0 0 26.0 24 8 8 9 19 2 1 2  . 2 4 7 4 1 0 1 0

John Spoelstra  3 . 1 2 0-0 7 0 0 0/1 1 8.2 8 4 3 3 9 1 1 1  . 2 4 2 0 1 0 0 0

Chad Gendron  4 . 0 5 1-0 4 0 0 0/0 1 6.2 8 3 3 4 8 1 0 0  . 3 0 8 3 0 0 0 0

Jeremy Stawychny  4 . 6 0 5-0 6 5 0 0/0 0 31.1 30 18 16 9 28 3 2 0  . 2 5 6 1 6 1 2 2

Tyler Buhs  4 . 7 0 1-0 3 1 0 0/1 0 7.2 9 4 4 5 9 1 0 0  . 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Totals  2 . 2 6 29-1 30 30 6 7/4 10 223.0 186 68 56 89 221 25 5 6  . 2 2 6 19 18 5 3 13

Opponents  9 . 4 0 1-29 30 30 2 0/0 0 210.2 317 260 220 137 177 71 20 14  . 3 5 1 34 30 2 12 11

PB - Team (8), Wieland 6, Forde 2, Opp (9). Pickoffs - Team (10), Hauge 3, Lambert 2, Lynch 1, Buhs 1, Sabol 1, Borre 1,

Forde 1, Opp (9). SBA/ATT - Wieland (19-23), Forde (12-13), Hauge (6-7), Lynch (5-6), Stawychny (5-5), Lambert (5-5), Borre

(4-4), Sabol (2-3), Gendron (0-2), Byrne (2-2), Stagg (1-1), Buhs (1-1).
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(hg Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Michael Failoni 79 76 3 0 1.000 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

Aaron Vogt 40 40 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Alex Ludwig 39 37 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Phil Toldo 24 19 5 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Evin Natick 18 18 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Matt Lambert 11 2 9 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0

Clint Stroud 9 3 6 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Matt Lynch 8 5 3 0 1.000 0 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 0

Aaron Hauge 8 3 5 0 1.000 0 6 1  . 8 5 7 0 0

David Stagg 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Tyler Buhs 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Drew Sabol 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

Mitch Tielke 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Ryder Borre 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0

Dylan Johnson 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Chad Gendron 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 0 0

John Spoelstra 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Mike Wieland 154 135 18 1  . 9 9 4 0 19 4  . 8 2 6 6 0

Tervor Forde 93 82 10 1  . 9 8 9 0 12 1  . 9 2 3 2 0

Andrew McCafferty 166 150 14 2  . 9 8 8 8 0 0   - - - 0 0

Michael Collins 62 22 38 2  . 9 6 8 6 0 0   - - - 0 0

Cody Bobbit 96 35 54 7  . 9 2 7 9 0 0   - - - 0 0

Chad Klein 66 17 44 5  . 9 2 4 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

Andre Sopena 43 14 25 4  . 9 0 7 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

Jeremy Stawychny 10 2 7 1  . 9 0 0 0 5 0 1.000 0 0

Ryan Byrne 9 4 4 1  . 8 8 9 1 2 0 1.000 0 0

Josh Eplin 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Trey Rogers 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 954 669 261 24  . 9 7 5 13 31 5  . 8 6 1 8 0

Opponents 903 632 229 42  . 9 5 3 10 125 15  . 8 9 3 9 1


